
EDUCATION 4-25 

4.10 Expenditures on elementary-secondary education (million dollars) (concluded) 

Year, type of expenditure and Province or region 

Nfld. PEI NS NB Que. Ont. 

Direct source of funds 
Federal government^ 
Provincial governments^ 
Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

— 
470.2 

17.0 
16.8 

1.6 
75.6 

— 
1.7 

11.9 
502.1 

85.5 
16.1 

10.8 
517.4 

— 
4.2 

78.9 
5,160.0 

185.5 
260.3 

96.1 
3,474.6 
2,982.3 

361.2 

1982-83 

YT 
and 
WT 

Overseas 
and undis­

tributed 

Type of expenditure 
School boards 

Teachers' salaries, including 
fringe benefits 

Other operating expenses 
Capital and debt charges 

381.6 
195.5 
48.5 

357.5 
200.4 
42.6 

955.8 
466.5 
165.6 

1,063.0 
523.7 
169.9 

48.5 
23.7 
24.5 

Canada 

9,625.2 
4,902.9 
1,261.1 

Total 

Governmental expenditures 
of public schools 

Total 

Indian and Inuit schools 
Special education 
Private schools 

Total 

on behalf 

625.6 

73.2 

698.8 

51.3 
10.7 
23.8 

784.6 

600.5 

96.0 

696.5 

59.2 
5.1 

12.5 

773.3 

1,587.9 

140.6 

1,728.5 

32.5 
24.8 
30.6 

1,816.4 

1,756.6 

198.9 

1,955.5 

27.8 
8.6 

69.7 

2,061.6 

96.7 

14.3 

111.0 

2.4 

113.4 

-

20.5 

20.5 

1.0 

21.5 

15,789.2 

1,665.4 

17,454.6 

255.7 
152.1 
670.0 

18,532.4 

Direct source of funds 
Federal government^ 
Provincial governments^ 
Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

70.2 
388.8 
287.2 

38.4 

75.8 
407.6 
274.0 

15.9 

67.3 
1,046.3 

620.5 
82.3 

60.4 
1,760.7 

169.6 
70.9 

2.5 
105.3 

4.6 
1.0 

474.6 
13,016.6 
4,315.5 

725.7 

1983-84^^ 

Type of expenditure 
School boards 

Teachers' salaries, including 
fringe benefits 

Other operating expenses 
Capital and debt charges 

419.9 
215.7 
59.6 

400.1 
223.2 

50.9 

1,028.2 
480.3 
197.4 

1,076.8 
513.4 
175.1 

50.0 
24.2 
23.6 

10,203.1 
5,161.3 
1,441.9 

Total 

Governmental expenditures on 
of public schools 

Total 

Indian and Inuit schools 
Special education 
Private schools 

Total 

behalf 

695.2 

63.7 

758.9 

56.1 
10.1 
24.3 

849.4 

674.2 

68.0 

742.2 

61.3 
5.4 

14.6 

823.5 

1,705.9 

129.1 

1,835.0 

31.7 
23.3 
30.0 

1,920.0 

1,765.3 

119.2 

1,884.5 

25.3 
8.1 

78.3 

1,996.2 

97.8 

11.8 

109.6 

1.3 

110.9 

-

19.8 

19.8 

-

19.8 

16,806.3 

2,089.6 

18,895.9 

272.1 
148.3 
733.3 

20,049.6 

Direct source of funds 
Federal government^ 
Provincial governments^ 
Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

78.5 
424.0 
301.4 
45.5 

81.8 
418.9 
301.2 
21.6 

70.2 
1,108.6 

675.7 
65.5 

62.5 
1,695.1 

161.6 
77.0 

1.5 
103.1 

5.6 
0.7 

513.6 
13,949.6 
4,715.8 

870.6 

Total 1,996.2 

' Confidential. 
^ See footnote 1, Table 4.7. 


