## 4.10 Expenditures on elementary-secondary education (million dollars) (concluded)

Year, type of expenditure and direct source of funds	Province or region						
	Nfld.	PEI		NS	NB	Que.	Ont.
Direct source of funds Federal government <sup>2</sup> Provincial governments <sup>2</sup> Municipal governments Fees and other sources	470.2 17.0 16.8	1.6 75.6 1.7	11.9 502.1 85.5 16.1		10.8 517.4 4.2	78.9 5.160.0 185.5 260.3	96.1 3,474.6 2,982.3 361.2
Total	504.0	78.9	615	.6	532.4	5,684.7	6,914.2
	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	ВС	YT and NWT	Overseas and undis- tributed	Canada
1982-83 Type of expenditure School boards Teachers' salaries, including fringe benefits	381.6	357.5	955.8	1,063.0	48.5		9,625.2
Other operating expenses Capital and debt charges	195.5 48.5	200.4 42.6	466.5 165.6	523.7 169.9	23.7 24.5	= 2	4,902.9 1,261.1
Total	625,6	600.5	1,587.9	1,756.6	96.7		15,789.2
Governmental expenditures on behalf of public schools	73.2	96.0	140.6	198.9	14.3	20.5	1,665.4
Total	698.8	696.5	1,728.5	1,955.5	111.0	20.5	17,454.6
Indian and Inuit schools Special education Private schools	51.3 10.7 23.8	59.2 5.1 12.5	32.5 24.8 30.6	27.8 8.6 69.7	2.4	1.0	255.7 152.1 670.0
Total	784.6	773.3	1,816.4	2,061.6	113.4	21.5	18,532.4
Direct source of funds Federal government <sup>2</sup> Provincial governments <sup>2</sup> Municipal governments Fees and other sources	70.2 388.8 287.2 38.4	75.8 407.6 274.0 15.9	67.3 1,046.3 620.5 82.3	60.4 1,760.7 169.6 70.9	2.5 105.3 4.6 1.0	21.5	474.6 13,016.6 4,315.5 725.7
Total	784.6	773.3	1,816.4	2,061.6	113.4	21.5	18,532.
1983-84 <sup>p</sup> Type of expenditure School boards Teachers' salaries, including fringe benefits Other operating expenses Capital and debt charges	419.9 215.7 59.6	400.1 223.2 50.9	1,028.2 480.3 197.4	1,076.8 513.4 175.1	50.0 24.2 23.6		10,203. 5,161.: 1,441.
Total	695.2	674.2	1,705.9	1,765.3	97.8		16,806.
Governmental expenditures on behalf of public schools	63.7	68.0	129.1	119.2	11.8	19.8	2,089.
Total	758.9	742.2	1,835.0	1,884.5	109.6	19.8	18,895.
Indian and Inuit schools Special education Private schools	56.1 10.1 24.3	61.3 5.4 14.6	31.7 23.3 30.0	25.3 8.1 78.3	1.3	Ē	272. 148. 733.
Total	849.4	823.5	1,920.0	1,996.2	110,9	19.8	20,049.
Direct source of funds Federal government <sup>2</sup> Provincial governments <sup>2</sup> Municipal governments Fees and other sources	78.5 424.0 301.4 45.5	81.8 418.9 301.2 21.6	70.2 1,108.6 675.7 65.5	62.5 1,695.1 161.6 77.0	1.5 103.1 5.6 0.7	19.8 _ _	513. 13,949. 4,715. 870.
Total	849.4	823.5	1,920.0	1,996.2	110.9	19.8	20,049.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Confidential. <sup>2</sup> See footnote 1, Table 4.7.